AGRI-PU3/233/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.906/2024/AGRI



Abstract

Agriculture Department - Kerala Agro Machinery Corporation - Transfer of shares Orders Issued

AGRICULTURE (PU) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.906/2024/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 26-09-2024

Read 1. G.O.(Rt) No.1043/2019/AGRI dated 08.11.2019

- 2. G.O.(Rt)No.725/2024/AGRI dated 01.08.2024
- Letter No.KAMCO/MD/GD/24 dated 20.09.2024 from the Managing Director, KAMCO

ORDER

Shri. Prashanth.N IAS has been appointed as the Managing Director of Kerala Agro Machinery Corporation as per 2nd paper read above. The Managing Director KAMCO as per letter read as 3rd paper above requested to transfer the shares held by the former Managing Director (Sri.K.P.Sasikumar) to present Managing Director (Sri.Prasanth.N. IAS).

Government have examined the matter in detail and and are pleased to transfer the shares in respect of Kerala Agro Machinery Corporation Limited held by the officer in column (1) in favour of the officer in column (2) as detailed below:-

SI.No	Name of Present Share holder	Proposed to be transferred in favour of	No. of Shares	l in	Distinctive No.	Share Certificate No.
1.	Sri.K.P.Sasikumar, former Managing Director	Sri.Prasanth.N. IAS, Managing Director, KAMCO	1	100	8	8

(By order of the Governor)

LETHAKUMARI M B

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

- 1. Managing Director, Kerala Agro Machinery Corporation Limited
- 2. The Director Board Members Kerala Agro Machinery Corporation Limited (Through Managing Director, KAMCO)
- 3. Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
- 4. Web & New Media, Information Public Relations Department
- 5. Office copy / Stock File. (E 2915459, AGRI-PU3/233/2024-AGRI)

Forwarded /By order

AGRI-PU3/233/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.906/2024/AGRI

Section Officer

Copy :- To the Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister of Agriculture

P.A to Agriculture Production Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture

Department.

P.A to Special Secretary, Agriculture Department.